Table S1. Assembly statistics after each major stage of the assembly process of wGmm draft genome.

	
	Total length (bp)
	Number of sequences
	N50 statistic (bp)
	Mean length (bp)
	Longest contig (bp)

	Initial assembly
	883176
	291
	3897
	3034
	15356

	IMAGE gap closing
	1020356
	231
	6258
	4417
	27995

	SCARPA scaffolding
	1020085
	201
	8172
	5075
	27995
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